Distributor of Littelfuse : Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of SM712-02HTG - TVS DIODE 12VWM 31VC SOT23
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Littelfuse Littelfuse
SM712-02HTGSM712-02HTG

Part Number Package Marking Min. Order Qty.
SM712-02HTG SOT23-3 712 3000
Part Numbering SystemPart Marking System
SM 02 T G
Series
Number of
Channels
Package
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
–
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA®  Diodes)
H: SOT23-3
H712
Working
Voltage
712
Pe
e1
E
3
1 2
E1
b
A1
A
D
C
L1
0
N
M
502B
 Package SOT23-3
Pins 3
JEDEC TO-236
Millimeters Inches
Min Max Min Max
A 0.89 1.12 0.035 0.044
A1 0.01 0.1 0.0004 0.004
b 0.3 0.5 0.012 0.020
c 0.08 0.2 0.003 0.008
D 2.8 3.04 0.110 0.120
E 2.1 2.64 0.083 0.104
E1 1.2 1.4 0.047 0.055
e 0.95 BSC 0.038 BSC
e1 1.90 BSC 0.075 BSC
L1 0.54 REF 0.021 REF
M 2.29 .090
N 0.95 0.038
O 0.78 .030TYP
P 0.78 .030TYP
Package Dimensions — SOT23-3
Recommended Pad Layout
Pe
e1
E
3
1 2
E1
b